2004-0473
INTRODUCPED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _04-12-15

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. One (1) — Final
for Parish Project No. P960319, New 3Sarpy
Culverts to balance contractual quantities with
actual quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-4-20 adopted April 19, 2004 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Hubbard Enterprises, Inc. for the construction of
New Sarpy Culverts in the amount of $246,052.00; and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 — Final is necessary to close out the
construction contract with Hubbard Enfterprises, Inc. for Parish
Project No. P960319, New Sarpy Culverts,

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for Parish
Project No. P960319, New Sarpy Culverts, to reduce the contract amount by ten
dollars and no cents ($10.00) and increase the contract time by twenty-eight (28)
days, is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted fo a vote, the vote

thereon was as follows:

YEAGS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
ELACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _qey day of
December 2004, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the

Official Joumal.
” LuORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

CHAIRMAN:
SECRETARY: CLERK OF COURT OFFiCE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: [P 2acmibin 3/, Lo0U ON [ - R - Oﬁf
APPROVED:____ =" DISAPPROVED: ASENTRYNO. 202596

PARISH PRESIDENT: Gl £ 7-\4”’——;“.,—--” N LEQRTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK
RETOSECRETARY: (02co g bin 2/, P00 NO.__ /655 FOUD_ /7<f

AT 338 fonr RECDBY: /5}523




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Einal)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 10/20/04

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 5t. Charies Parish
CONTRACTOR Hubbard Enterprizes. Inc.
Contract: New Sarpv Culverts

Project: New Sarpv Culverts

OWNER's Contract No. 960319
ENGINEER Mever Engineers, Ltd,

ENGINEER's Contract No. 9620

You are directed 1o maks the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Ses Attachment No. 1

Reason for Change Order; Sce Attachment No. 1

Amachments; (List documents supporting change) Attachment No. 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
-

Orizipal Contracet Price

246.032.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: September 7. 2004
Ready for final payment:
{days or dates)

et Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._ 1o :

50

Net change from previous Change Orders No. __ to
No.
Substartial Completion: N/A
Ready for {inal payment:
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$246.052.00

Contract Times prior 1o this Change Order:
Subsiantial Completion: September 7, 2004
Ready for linal payment:

{days or dates)

et decrease of this Chanpe Order:

$10.00

Net increase this Change Order:
Subsiandal Completion: 28
Ready for [inal payment:

{days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

524604200

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: October 3, 2004
Ready lor final payment:

{days or dates)

APPROVED;

ACCEPTED:

7
RECOMME ﬁ%/
/ ,
By: ,-'Z’fzﬁﬁfx}xf; By:WJJ 22 Lf"‘"'«"/"" By:

ENGTNEER (Aufhorized $ignaturc) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(A

Date: /Qéﬁépy

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Date: m’fél}/’ﬂ j//?“—ﬂf*‘gf" Date: _[© W( o

Frepared by the Engancers Joint Contract Dactunents Committes and sodursed by The Assoziated Geaeral Contractors of Amenca andd the Construction Speaificanons lneomte.



{00 01%)

I "ON HIAHO FONYHD "0 HEIHYd S3HVYHD LS OL v LGl SNILINS3Y

(#B'LpD'SS) 00°0% ¥6'/E0'S5% 0008 00°2r0'9FES {00'0LE) 00°2S0'ares ST¥LOL
01'2lo'ged 01'2.8'22%  [L oLzs9'2es [+ 0o'0% 0 01'2s9'2e¢ | S IHCE 5 NI NOLLDNHIS8O Y3gwill oy
¥3'GIE'2ES PR’ GOE'ZES |1 pa5asces |+ 00'0% 0 PB'GIE'ZES | S IHOH INMNIYHA 5 NOANYaY 1y
(pB 2pB'EH) on'zs0'9rs  [21v0126'0 [(b6Zv6'E$) [8RSE8.0°0- |00D'000'0SE {1 00000'05% | S1 | SIHNLONHLSYHANI 40 NOIL¥DO13H| ¥-200-5
00 1S ] 00 1% L o0 Lg 57 FNOAYT NOILONYLISNOD|  L00-S
00'00S +$ 1 00005 FS L 00005 +% w3 135440 ANITHI LY M .S Bi-L9L
00'008'v$ g 00008'¥s |09 0008 41 {'SLr 1STHNIA 21 NIWW HI LY a| a-10-LFs
(00001 LGH) 00'001'15$ |02 {(00°001"'1S8) |04- DO'002'E01$ |orl 00 0E2% 47 3dId 13318 .#5 43408 ® GIHovr| 20882
D0°002'9¥E |08 00002 8rE |09 00 0LLS 47 3did 13318 B 03408 2 O3Hovr| 10-gds
00005 2% i 000052 b 00005 2% 57 NOIL¥ZIaoW| 10-424
00'009% 0g 00'009% 09 an'olL AD TYIHI 1YW Sy INNYHD | B0-B24
ooono'srs  |ooe 00'000's1$  |oog 00'05% AS LNIWLIATY INCLS| ED-CHL
00 000'E% oL o0000'2s ol 00°002% 41 {,2)iNOISNI LXT) d' WDl W2k 104
00052+ 4§ 0S8 00052'vs  |ose oosd 41 HDLIO 3avd93d] LI-£02
00005$ 05 00'00S% 05 00°01% AD THIHILYIN 1T1Id] 0L-E02
0o 005 as 1 000058 | 00 0Ds RS 57 LNIWMNYEWT B NOLLYAYDX3l o0-e02
0o b 1 0o b 1 0o L 57 3341 .8 4O I¥ADWAY| ¥-20-802
g38yayY0aa | SasyaHoON SHNOILIaayY |SNOIL3T13a 1500 AL LY D 1500 [ ALLLNYND 1SCD AMINYND | 3oidd  (UND NOILdIHOS3A "ON W3LI
J1va 0L T¥L0L | 'ON HIOHO FoNYHD | LOYHLNGD TYNIDIHO LINN

SLHAAIND AJLHYS MIN "61ED96d 'O LOIrOHd HSIHYd HOd (T¥MId) | "ON H30H0 2DNYHD

SADNYHD 40 NOILdIH3S3A - | 'ON LNIWHIV LY

FHODOE9E



